

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR # 2973

1. Project Title	Body Worn Cam	eras for Citrus Cou	inty Sheriff's Office				
2. Senate Sponsor	Blaise Ingoglia						
3. Date of Request	3/4/2025						
4. Project/Program De	escription						
transparency and ac	countability in law oblic by providing an	enforcement, impro objective record of	ve evidence collection	n, foster community	ourpose is to enhance trust, and protect both is with the public during		
5. State Agency to rec	ceive requested fu	nds Departm	ent of Law Enforceme	ent			
State Agency conta 6. Amount of the Nonr		for Fiscal Year 20)25-2026				
Type of Funding	Type of Funding			Amount			
Operating				750,000			
Fixed Capital Outlay				0			
Total State Funds F	Requested			750,000			
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 202	5-2026 (including	matching funds avai	ilable for this proje	ect)		
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage			
Total State Funds R	equested (from que	estion #6)	750,000	60%			
Matching Funds				201			
Federal			0	0%			
State (excluding the	amount of this requ	Jest)	500,000	0%			
Local			500,000	40%			
Other			0	0%			
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 20)25-2026	1,250,000	100%			
8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the	•	•	No				
Fiscal Year	Amo	ount	Specific #	Vetoed			
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #				
9. Is future-year fundi	ng likely to be req	uested?	No				
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	nt per year.					
b. Describe the sou	urce of funding tha	at can be used in I	ieu of state funding.		_		



The Florida Senate **Local Funding Initiative Request** Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR # 2973

a. What is the current phase of the project?	
○ Planning ○ Design ○ Construction ○ N/A	
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?	
d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?	
e. What funding stream will be used for ongoing operations and maintenance of the pro-	project?
11. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.	ay funding. Include the

12. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs		·
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other	Purchase Body Worn Cameras	750,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		0
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	750,000

13. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The funding for body worn cameras will specifically result in a reduction of complaints against deputies by providing clear evidence of incidents, thus fostering trust within the community. Additionally, it will enhance officer accountability and safety, improve evidence accuracy for investigations, and potentially decrease litigation costs and resolution times.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

The activities and services related to law enforcement body worn cameras are generally aimed at improving transparency, accountability, and officer safety.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR # 2973

Evaluating community feedback through surveys. Additionally, assessing changes in litigation costs related to deputy conduct provide insights into each incident.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The entire population of Citrus County. The general public, victims of crimes or marginalized communities will feel more protected knowing interactions are being recorded.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

The level of benefit from body worn cameras can be measured through several methods: tracking the number of citizen complaints before and after implementation, analyzing changes in use of force incidents, monitoring arrest and conviction rates, and evaluating community feedback through surveys.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?

	g
R	Reversal of funding.
14. Is	this project related to mitigation, response, or recovery from a natural disaster? No
a. If	Yes, what phase best describes the project?
	Mitigation (reducing or eliminating potential loss of life or property)
	Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster)
	Recovery (assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure)
b. N	lame of the natural disaster (or Executive Order # for events not under a federal declaration):
15. Ha	s the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project?
	Yes, Applied
	Yes, Received
	No
	No, but intends to apply
a. If	yes, provide the FEMA project worksheet ID#:
b. F	Provide the total project cost listed on the FEMA project worksheet:
16. Ha	s the entity applied for or received state assistance for this project (other than this request)?
	Yes, Applied
	Yes, Received
П	No



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR # 2973

□ No, but intends to			, .				
a. If yes, specify the Commerce):	e program	ı and state ager	ncy (ex. Loca	al Governmei	nt Emergend	y Bridge Lo	an, Departme
7. Requester Contact		ion	7 1			7	
a. First Name	Calvin		Last Name	Adams]	
b. Organization	Citrus County Sheriff's Office						
c. E-mail Address	cadams@sheriffcitrus.org		j]	
d. Phone Number	(352)341	-7402	Ext.				
8. Recipient Contact	Informati	on					
a. Organization		ounty Sheriff's Of	ifico				
b. Municipality and		Citrus	IIC C				
	-	Citrus					
c. Organization Ty	pe						
□For Profit Entity							
□Non Profit 501(d	:)(3)						
□Non Profit 501(c	:)(4)						
☑Local Entity							
□University or Co	llege						
□Other (please sp	pecify)						
			7 1			7	
d. First Name	Sheriff Da		Last Name	Vincent]	
e. E-mail Address			7 1]	
f. Phone Number	(352)341	-7402	Ext.				
9. Lobbyist Contact I	nformatio	n			_		
a. Name	Margaret Ruth (Ruthie) Schlabach						
b. Firm Name	The Southern Group						
c. E-mail Address	schlabach@thesoutherngroup.com						
d Phone Number	(850)671	-4401					

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.